LM7372
High Speed, High Output Current, Dual Operational
Amplifier
General Description
The LM7372 is a high speed dual voltage feedback amplifier
that has the slewing characteristic of current feedback am-
plifiers; yet it can be used in all traditional voltage feedback
amplifier configurations.

© 2000 National Semiconductor Corporation DS200049 www.national.com
Connection Diagrams
Ordering Information
Symbol Temperature Range Package Markiing Transport Media NSC
Drawing−40˚C to +85˚C
16-Pin SOIC
LM7372IMA LM7372IMA Rails
M16A
LM7372IMAX LM7372IMA 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
LLP8
LM7372ILD L7372 1k Units Tape and Reel
LDC08A
LM7372ILDX L7372 4.5k Units Tape and Reel
16-Pin SOIC
DS200049-2
* Heatsink Pins. See note 4
Top View